Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 10/01/24
THYRISTOR
BIDIRECTIONAL DO-214AA SMB
PxxxxSx series
FEATURE
• Strong Absorption Capacity of Surge
• High Reliability for Multiple Surge events within Limit
• Low Leakage Current

Storage Temperature Range T
STG -40 to +150 °C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code P Protection Thyristor series, Bidirectional
(2) Voltage Code 0080 Peak Off-State Voltage VDRM at 6V See electrical characteristics table
(3) Package Type S DO-214AA SMB package type
(4) Surge Rating Code A IPP Surge Current Type See Surge rating table
P 0080 S A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 10/01/24
THYRISTOR
BIDIRECTIONAL DO-214AA SMB
PxxxxSx series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
Number
Peak
Off-State
Voltage
Peak
Off-State
Current
Max
Switching
Voltage
Max
Switching
Current
Max
 On-State
Voltage
Max
On-state
Current
Holding
Current
Off-state
Capacitance
@2V, 1MHz
VDRM (V) IDRM (μA) VS (V) IS (mA) VT (V) IT (A) IH (mA) CO (pF)
P0080SA 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 50 50
P0080SB 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 50 70
P0080SC 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 50 100
P0300SA 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 50 70
P0300SB 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 50 70
P0300SC 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 50 100
P0640SA 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 150 50
P0640SB 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 150 60
P0640SC 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 150 100
P0720SA 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 150 50
P0720SB 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 150 60
P0720SC 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 150 100
P0900SA 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 150 45
P0900SB 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 150 55
P0900SC 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 150 90
P1100SA 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 150 45
P1100SB 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 150 55
P1100SC 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 150 90
P1300SA 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 150 45
P1300SB 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 150 55
P1300SC 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 150 90
P1500SA 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 150 40
P1500SB 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 150 60
P1500SC 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 150 85
P1800SA 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 150 40
P1800SB 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 150 60
P1800SC 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 150 85
P2300SA 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 150 35
P2300SB 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 150 55
P2300SC 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 150 80
P2600SA 220 5 300 800 4 2.2 150 35